
GOVERNMENTOFWESTBENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF

SOUTHWEST DIVISION (BEHALA)
255/257.D.P.S.ROAD.KOLKATA.33.

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

POLICE

Dated- OS,3 .2OZ'5

1.

6.

7.

8.

9.

The quotation will be opened on 13.03.2025 at 12.00 hrs. at DC,SWD Office, 2551257, D.P.S. Road, Kolkata-33.

Time allowed for completion of work : 05 (five) days after the issuance of work order.

The intending firms should inspect the site before submitting the quotation on any working day during offrce

hours for details of the work. They may contact with Building Maintenance Officer SWD before visiting the site.

Sealed quotation addressed to Deputy. Commissioner of Police, South West Division (Behala), Kolkata, 2551257,

D.P.S. Road, Kolkata-700033 and should be dropped in the box kept in front of DC, SWD Office or sealed

quotation may be sent by Registered Post/Speed Post super scribing the envelope as "Quotation in response to

Memo No. SWDI- 5fA... Dt- . .q.€.'..A3:.+C3{ so as to reach on or before the last date mentioned above.

Work will be started by 03(three) days after issuance of work order.

The work should be done as per specification attached in Annexure-I with the total satisfaction of the authority.

The Authority reserves the right to reject any Quotation without assigring any reason in this regard.

For any other information contact with ASI Pijush Kanti Dev (Mobile No. 9123922700) of SWD.

10.

I l.
t2.
13.

ll
ll"' ot'ot ',f,

Depufy Commis*{oner of Police
South West Division (Behala)
Depug' Com*'.1:ioner of Police

l':;u \Eest Dt'.'is:;c iBehala), Kolkata

Memo No. SWDI- $_53
Selected quotation in printed forms are invited for the following works from eligible firms as per particulars

given below:

Address of site of work &Nature of Work Details of Works

Necessary RCC works to built a Badminton/ volleyball court
at the open space of DRO SWD Administrative building,
25 5 1257 . D.P. S. Road. Kolkata-700033.

Details in Estimate. (Annexure-l)

2. Eligibility of Contractor : All bonafide contractors/firms having experience in similar work.

3. Willing firms have to deposit valid Trade license, P.Tax, PAN, GST Certificate & ITR,

4. Last date of submission of the quotation: At 15.00 hrs. on 12.03.2025

5. Quotation duly sealed should be deposited at the drop box physically which is kept in front of DRO, SWD

(Behala) on or before 12.03.2025 by 15.00 hrs. and the same to be opened in presence of the Tender committee

& willing quotationer.



SL No. tem Code Description of item Qtv Unit Rate Amount

1
)aBe-14

tem-1
iingle Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed
!o proper level and filling joints with local sand.

80.10 sqmrl 358.00 28675,8(

2
Page- 24

Item-4

'Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20mm nominal
;ize) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, in ground floor as per relevent
S codes"

8.01 cum 5L72.45 4t437.3i

3
Page-189

Item-1

)laster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc,l with sand and cement mortar including round ofl
)r chamferinB corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing
lnd drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor!.IExcluding
:ost of chipping over concrete surfacel ii) with 1:4 cement mortar.
b) 10mm thk plaster

80.10 sqmtr 133.00 10653.3(

4 "age- 191

tem-15

Neat cement punning about 1.S mm. thick in wall, dado, window, sills, floor, drain
3tc. NorE:
Cement 0.152 cu.m. per 100 sq.m.

80.10 sqmtr 34,00 2723.4(

faxable Value 83483.82

Add 9% for GGST 7513.54

Add 9% for SGST 7573.51

Total with Ta) 98510.91

Add 1% LW Cess 985.11

Final Tota 99496.0:

R/O (- U.UI

sA] 99496.0(

ESTIMATE

Type of works:- Necessary RCC works to built a Badminton / volleyball court at the open space of DRo s.w.DAdministrative buildinE, 25s/257 D.p.s.Road, Kolkata-

Rupees in words: Ninty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninty six And Zero paise only

*"{

Arsrsrnnt Enggrer
Kolkata Police Directcrat;

Crovt of West Bcngat


